HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 15,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM  Tapes 47-48

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Macpherson
Rep. Linda Flores

STAFF PRESENT: Ellen Osoinach, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2379- Public Hearing
HB 2511- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
47A 004 Chair Whisnant calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

INTRODUCTION OF COUNSEL
006 Chair Whisnant

HB 2379- PUBLIC HEARING

015 Ellen Osoinach, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
022 Chair Whisnant
026 Craig Prins, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT C)
081 Rep. Krieger
085 Prins
107 Chair Whisnant
111 Ann Christian, ODCLA
47A 123 Chair Whisnant
124 Rep. Cameron
130 Christian
151 Chair Whisnant
155 Mark Lucca
166 Jon Rogers (EXHIBIT D)

233 Chair Whisnant



HB 2511- PUBLIC HEARING

235
257
268

48A

47B

47B

280
300
008
010
016
022
024
028
083
093
104
108
168
179
204
218
239
241
248
311
327
341
344

041
046
066

072
076

081
090
106

Rep. Cameron
Lucca
Chair Whisnant

Ellen Osoinach, Counsel

Rep. John Lim, House District 50 (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Whisnant

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Lim

Chair Whisnant

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Lim

Seth Hatmaker , Chief of Staff, Rep. Lim
Chair Whisnant

Steve Purchase, Department of State Lands (EXHIBIT F)
Rep. Cameron

Purchase

Rep. Cameron

Purchase

Chair Whisnant

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Barker

Purchase

Chair Whisnant

Mike Dykzeul, Forest Protection for the Oregon Forest Industries
Council (EXHIBIT G)

Rep. Krieger

Dykzeul

Chair Whisnant

Dykzeul

Rep. Komp

Dykzeul

Rep. Komp

Chair Whisnant

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

MmO 0w

Dan Postrel, Oregon Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Whisnant adjourns the meeting at 9:38 a.m.

HB 2379, Written Testimony, Staff, 1p

HB 2379, Written Testimony, Staff, 2pp

HB 2379, Written Testimony, Craig Prins, 3pp
HB 2379, Written Testimony, Jon Rogers, 2pp
HB 2511, Written Testimony, Rep. John Lim, 2pp
HB 2511, Written Testimony, Steve Purchase, 2pp



G. HB 2511, Written Testimony, Mike Dykzeul, 2pp
H. HB 2511, Written Testimony, Dan Postrel, 1p



