HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 15, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 47-48

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read
Rep. Greg Macpherson
Rep. Linda Flores
Ellen Osoinach, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2379- Public Hearing HB 2511- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
47A	004	Chair Whisnant calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.
INTRODUCT	ION OF COUNSEL	
	006	Chair Whisnant
HB 2379- PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	015	Ellen Osoinach, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
	022	Chair Whisnant
	026	Craig Prins, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT C)
	081	Rep. Krieger
	085	Prins
	107	Chair Whisnant
	111	Ann Christian, ODCLA
47A	123	Chair Whisnant
124 130 151 155	124	Rep. Cameron
	130	Christian
	151	Chair Whisnant
	155	Mark Lucca
	166	Jon Rogers (EXHIBIT D)
	233	Chair Whisnant

235	Rep. Cameron
257	Lucca
268	Chair Whisnant

HB 2511-	- PUBLIC HEARING			
	280	Ellen Osoinach, Counsel		
	300	Rep. John Lim, House District 50 (EXHIBIT E)		
48A	008	Chair Whisnant		
	010	Rep. Bonamici		
	016	Rep. Lim		
	022	Chair Whisnant		
	024	Rep. Bonamici		
	028	Rep. Krieger		
	083	Rep. Lim		
	093	Seth Hatmaker, Chief of Staff, Rep. Lim		
	104	Chair Whisnant		
	108	Steve Purchase, Department of State Lands (EXHIBIT F)		
	168	Rep. Cameron		
	179	Purchase		
	204	Rep. Cameron		
	218	Purchase		
	239	Chair Whisnant		
	241	Rep. Cameron		
	248	Rep. Krieger		
	311	Rep. Barker		
	327	Purchase		
	341	Chair Whisnant		
	344	Mike Dykzeul, Forest Protection for the Oregon Forest Industries		
		Council (EXHIBIT G)		
47B	041	Rep. Krieger		
	046	Dykzeul		
	066	Chair Whisnant		
47B	072	Dykzeul		
	076	Rep. Komp		
	081	Dykzeul		
	090	Rep. Komp		
	106	Chair Whisnant		
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:				

Dan Postrel, Oregon Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT H) Chair Whisnant adjourns the meeting at 9:38 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2379, Written Testimony, Staff, 1p
- B. HB 2379, Written Testimony, Staff, 2pp
- C. HB 2379, Written Testimony, Craig Prins, 3pp
- D. HB 2379, Written Testimony, Jon Rogers, 2pp
- E. HB 2511, Written Testimony, Rep. John Lim, 2pp
- F. HB 2511, Written Testimony, Steve Purchase, 2pp

- G. HB 2511, Written Testimony, Mike Dykzeul, 2pp
 H. HB 2511, Written Testimony, Dan Postrel, 1p